38

S
noor was brought up and discussed at length. Ci
Ly b i el

The City Council met in regular weekly session on Wednesday,
January 20, -1937, in fthe Council Chamber, Citvy Hall, with Mavor Ben E.
Douglas presiding, emd Councilmen Albes, Baxter, Bovd, Hudson, Huntley,
Nance, Sides, Tipton and Wilkinson present.

Absent: Councilman Hovis.

e e o e D ¢

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman Durhamy,
the minutes of the meeting of Janusry 13%th. 1937, were unanimously approved
as read. -

¢
A

v

/
/e

J
;
é

8]
=y}

SDDITT

ko

Mayor Douglas presented 2 letter received from the Tnited

Yslfare Federation, Mr. N. A. Cocke, President, setting forth a recomuend-
. - N ) . . s . Fhaey . o T s . :
ation adopted by that organizetion in wh10h7ﬁészreu a joint meeting of the
ity Council and the County Commissioners with their body in an effort to

=

make up the deficit in the last Welfare drive. He also read

he had written to the Chairman of the Board of County Comnissi
joint meeting with that Boa ‘
ivman of b

letter which
ers asking

LB i

~

e County Board to t©
ed the Pederstion t

‘The point as to whose duty it was to care for the indigent
7 ty Atborney Boyd was
1 i £ the County

consulted on this guestion esnd stated that 1T was theé duty of

and not of Tthe City.

After further discussion, Councilmen Huntley made a motion
that the City Council meet with the County Commissionsrs anywhere they
recommend. No second, layor Douglas explaining that he had asked the

dm

County Board to meet with the Council and they had refused.

Councilman Sides then made = motion that the Mayor be
ipstructed to inform the Welfars Federation that the Council will meet
with them at their vlsasurs, under any circumstances they recommend,
sither with the County Commissioners or withoub. Motion seconded by
Councilman Huntley and unanimously carried.

Wr, Burton Smith appeared before the Council, agking if
the City hed an ordinance which prevents the pouring of salt on the gide-
walks during snowy or sleety weather, advising that such was done last
winter curing the heavy snows and that he had ruined a pair of hunting
boots, and that if the City had ne such ordinance it might be wll for
them to look into the matter and adopt one.

This was referred to the City Attorneys for weport back to |

the Council at its ne¥t meeting.

P

JHIN9



=~

-

39

AT AT Y T
;&JN\);‘.@/L“\ ISR R B

ST TT
EERWANER W £ AW RS Y

¥r., D. C. Staton, of the Independent Focd Dealers
Association, presented tickets to the Mayor, City Council, City llanager
and City Attorneys, for a banguet they will hold on Jemuary 26th. 1937,
and asked Mayor Douglas to make the address of welcome. This invitation
was accepted by the Mayor and Council.

WEST SIXTH STRERT EXTENSION. S ACRTEVERT WITE J. L. SUYDER.

Mr. Marshall reported that in fthe construetion of the
TWest Sixth Street Extension and the underpass under the Southern Railway
it wes necessary for the City to underpin the foundations of a garage

“building owned by Mr. J. L. Snyder and occupied by the Southern Dairies,

Incs Tn the excavation of this new roadway during recent weeks it
became impossible to hold the wall and footing of this building and it
slipped and cracked the wall, making it dangerous to leave in its present
condition.

He advised that it has been decided to Tebuild the entire
north wall of this building by taking the new foundation down to a Hoint
below the proposed new roadway and reconstructing the wall in the rear of
the garage building. Tt is estimated that the total cost of rebuilding

4his end wall will be approximately %5,500,00 and Mr. J. L. Snyder has

agreed to pay $1,500.00 of the coste.

The contract which had been prepared between The City

of Charlotte and Mr. Snyder was submitted by the City lanager for comsider-
ation of the Council and after same was read, Councilman Boyd, seconded ‘
by Councilman Hudson, made a motion that the Mayor and Clerk be authorized

to sign this contract. Votion unanimously carried.

WERT = BEATTIES ¥ORD ROAD.

On motion of Councilman Baxter, seconded by Councilman
Albea, the following re-assessment cordinance was unanimously adopted on
three readings and declared by the Mayor to be an ordinance of the City
of Charlotie: .

. The Gity Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Garclina, DO ORDAIN that the special benefits To the abutting property
on Beatties Ford Road on sccount of the paving of the street znd walks,
beginning at 2 point, the southwesterly cormer made by the intersection
of Beatties ¥ord Road and Mattoon Street and running with the westerly
side of Beatties Ford Road in 2 southerly direction 1,730 feet and being
originally assessed 115.0 feet against Amanda MeClure 2nd 58.0 feet |
ggainst Mirs. W. K ¥nox, is hereby sub-divided and re-assessed on the
west side only, as follows:

WEW MO, OWNER FRONTAGE WATER SEWER STREET WALK TOTAL

617:81 Willett Campbell 68,0 == -~ 376,65 67.86  $444.51
Cooper o

615 Vim., Mackins 35,0 15,00 6.00 193.87  34.93 249.80

609-13 Mrs, W. K. Enox 70.0 == - 385.73 69.86 457 .59




On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilwan
Tuntlev and unanimounsly carried, the City Mapager was authorized to pur-
chase the Ffollowing bonds for the Cemetery Sinking Fund Account, subject
to the approval of the Iocal Government Commission:

2. Goldsboro, N.C., Public Improvement 5% Bonds
due 12-1-53, to tield 4%.

5- Pasguotank County 4-3/4% Road Bonds, due
7.1-52, to yield 3.95%

6~ City of High Point Coupons, from City of Charlotte
long term Sinlking Fund, to yield 4%.

Vr. Marshell advised that the necessity for the further

extension of Water Mains end installation of Pire Hydrants is such as o
recuire additional funds pending the sale of Water Works Bonds; that in
the present budget, under Capital Outlay Account, for public utilities,
en item of $1,580.00 is includsd Tor meking ceriain improvements to the
alarifier at the Sugew Creek Disposal Plant, and that in his opiniomn, 1%
is more necessary and advisable to extend the water mains whers required
than it is to make this improvement at the Disposal Plant at this time.
He, therefore, recommended that the City be authorized to exceed the
amount avpropriated for Water Mains Extensions, but o bold in reserve
as an offset $1500.00 of the smount appropriated for the repalr at the

Disposal Plant.

Oe also reccommended that he be authorized to uss the
amount awarded as land demages on the Graham Street property for Water
Mains Exbensions, which smounts 1o $704.00,

Mr., B. M. Bovd, City Abtorney, was asked if this could
be done legally, and advised that on the $1,580.00 item the City had
suthority to so use it, but as %o the $704,00 item he could not answer
without going into it more fully. Tle was *then asksd to give a ruling
atithe next meeting om this $704.00.

Councilman Sides made a motion that the $1,580.00
in the Cavital Outlay Account o the clarifier at Sugaw Creek Disposal
Plant, be aporopriated for Water Mains extensions. Ilotion seconded by
Councilman Durham end carried.

TOR CITY 1

on motion of Councilman Hudson, seconded by Councilman
Nance and carried, that part of Chathem Avenue betwee #2005 and Belveders
Avenue, was taken over for Citv maintenance; a dlstance of approximately
200 feet.

SHIOK9



o ~ Mr. Marshall reported that contract for the bridge and
J roadway from the Wilkinson Boulevard to the Airport has been awarded and
( cepstruction will start a2s scon as the weather permits.

He advised that the right of way has been obtained.
from all parties affected with ene exception and that the City Attorneys
%%g% tbat this road can be constructed prior to the finel adjustment of

Blue prints were submitted for examination by the
Council of the bridge to be constructed and alsd the roadway.

Toon presantetloﬁ of a request from Mr. J. B, Fow1er
for the adjustment of a water bill, =nd an ezplanatlon from the City
Manager regarding adjustments of this nature, Councilman M1¢k1nson,
seconded by Councilman Huntley, made a motion that the bill of Mr., Fowler,
as well as all similar reqguests, be left to the City Mensger and Mr. Vest,
Superintendent of the Water Department, to handle. Motion unanimously
carried. .

T0 COUNCIL.

A Statement of the Expense Budget condition, as of
Januery 1, 1937, was attached to the report vresented each Councilman.

. The present issue of the National Municipal Review
contains a comparigon of 74 municipal reports, the City Manager advised;
which gave Charlotte a score of 91 on the annual report for 1936; only
four cities rating higher than Charlotte.

A letter from the Pemmsylvania Economic Council, Imc.,

stated that they had noted with interest the high rating given this annual

report and asked for several copies to loan to municipal officials in

FICE WIGHTENGALE CLUB E

TRET
i heid s

- Oh motion of Councilman Boyd, seconded by Councilman
Wilkinson, the Florence Nightengale Club was granted free use of the
Armory-Auditorium for a dance on the night of March 28th., the proceeds
to go entively to charity.

Pennsylvania who are interested in betsering the reports they are issuing.

41




42

On mation of Councilman Hudson, seconded by Councllman
Huntley, the Council approved the transfer of the lWest Half of Lot No.
24, in "D Annex™ from Carolym Vandle-Small to kirs. J. R. Winchester and
Mrs, J. D. Belleveaw, this transfer deed being dated May 20, 1929 but
never having been approved by the Council.

On motion of Coumcilman Wilkiunson, seconded by Council-
man Bovd, the following cemetery deeds were approved:

Wr, emd Mrs. W. . Beaver, West Half i 335,00
Mr. and Mrs. J. L. Lamont, Bast Hal? HigH 25.00
F. B. Justice, West Half Lot No., 343, 35,00

Oon motion of Councilmen DPaxter., seconded bv Councilman
Nence sand unenimously carried, the meeting adjourned.
q ﬂ R
// / Gf ?}/Tq \/ . /i
;o /) !
A éc& e L) /ﬁbw/d’v&/
= IR, L)
ity Clerk )

OHIR9





